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Methodological notes:

e Survey results are based on national samples. For further details on sample designs, see
Methodology section and our international survey methods database.

e Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%. The topline “total” columns show 100%,
because they are based on unrounded numbers.

e For some countries, trends for certain years are omitted due to differences in sample design

or population coverage. Omitted trends often reflect less representative samples than more
recent surveys in the same countries. Trends that are omitted include:

- Nigeria prior to 2010

¢ Notall questions included in the Spring 2018 survey are presented in this topline. Omitted
questions have either been previously released or will be released in future reports.
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Q2. Now thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic
situation in (survey country) — is it very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad, or very bad?

Somewhat
Very good good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused Total
Nigeria Spring, 2018 21 24 15 39 1 100
Spring, 2017 21 20 18 41 0 100
Spring, 2016 6 23 22 49 1 100
Spring, 2015 26 31 17 25 0 100
Spring, 2014 11 28 25 36 1 100
Spring, 2013 6 26 30 37 1 100
Spring, 2010 10 24 31 35 0 100
Q4. How satisfied are you with the way democracy is working in our country — very satisfied,
somewhat satisfied, not too satisfied, or not at all satisfied?
Somewhat Not too Not at all
Very satisfied satisfied satisfied satisfied DK/Refused Total
Nigeria Spring, 2018 20 19 25 35 1 100
Spring, 2017 20 21 27 31 0 100
Spring, 2013 7 20 42 30 1 100
Q18NIGa. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of . a. All Progressives Congress (APC)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Nigeria Spring, 2018 35 15 10 31 8 100
Q18NIGb. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of . b. People’s Democratic Party (PDP)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Nigeria Spring, 2018 31 26 12 24 7 100
Q18NIGc. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of . ¢. All Progressives Grand Alliance (APGA)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Nigeria Spring, 2018 9 15 11 29 36 100
Q18NIGd. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of . d. Labour Party (LP)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Nigeria Spring, 2018 12 16 16 24 32 100
Q34a. Does this statement describe (survey country) very well, somewhat well, not too well, or
not well at all? a. Elected officials care what ordinary people think
Somewhat
Very well well Not too well | Not well at all DK/Refused Total
Nigeria Spring, 2018 21 17 25 34 3 100
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Q34b. Does this statement describe (survey country) very well, somewhat well, not too well, or
not well at all? b. The court system treats everyone fairly

Somewhat
Very well well Not too well | Not well at all DK/Refused Total
Nigeria Spring, 2018 21 22 24 30 3 100
Q34c. Does this statement describe (survey country) very well, somewhat well, not too well, or
not well at all? c. Most politicians are corrupt
Somewhat
Very well well Not too well | Not well at all DK/Refused Total
Nigeria Spring, 2018 60 12 11 16 2 100
Q34e. Does this statement describe (survey country) very well, somewhat well, not too well, or
not well at all? e. No matter who wins an election, things do not change very much
Somewhat
Very well well Not too well | Not well at all DK/Refused Total
Nigeria Spring, 2018 35 22 21 20 3 100
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